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Alternatives for Behavioral 

Crises
ABC 06/11/10

Ashley McCray

Human Development Center, Inc.

3809 N. Tampa Street

Tampa, FL 33603
(813) 943-4553

Crisis Prevention Institute CPI 07/30/10

Erik L. Larson

Associate Director of Quality and 

Standards

3315-H North 124th St.

Brookfield, WI 53005
(877) 877-5390 elarson@crisisprevention.com https://www.crisisprevention.com

Devereux Safe and Positive 

Approaches for Preventing 

and Responding to Crisis

SPA 08/24/16

Cathy Maher

Devereux Institute of Clinical Training 

and Research

444 Devereux Drive

Villanova, PA 19085
(610) 542-3107 cmaher@devereux.org https://www.devereux.org

Dominguez Group Home 

Crisis Management

DGH Crisis 

Management
04/28/10

Alex Dominguez

Dominguez Group Home

3691 NW 124th Ave.

Coral Springs, FL 33065
(954) 345-8483 alexdominguez.dgh@gmail.com

Curriculum 2.0 Standard 04/25/23

Curriculum 2.0 Advanced 04/25/23

Curriculum 2.0 Enhanced 04/25/23

Non-Abusive Psychological 

& Physical Intervention
NAPPI 12/16/09

Mary A. Farrell

NAPPI International 

P.O. Box 458

Sheffield, MA 01257
(800) 358-6277 mary@nappi-training.com

Prevention and Safety 

Strategies
PASS 06/11/10

Sharon Taber

Tacachale Developmental Disabilities 

Center

1621 NE Waldo Rd.

Gainesville, FL  32609-1303
(352) 955-5708 Sharon.Taber@apdcares.org

Professional Crisis 

Management
PCM 12/15/09

Neal N. Fleisig

Professional Crisis Management 

Association 

10273 NW 46 Street

Sunrise, FL 33351
(954) 746-0165 Fleisig@pcma.com http://www.pcma.com

Safe Crisis Management SCM
Joseph K. Mullen

JKM Taining, Inc.

1710 Ritner Hwy, Suite 1

Carlisle, PA 17013
(717) 960-0457 jmullen@jkmtraining.com

Safety-Care Behavioral 

Safety Training
Safety-Care Version 7.0 Core Curriculum 01/04/23

David Rourke

QBS, Inc.

P.O. Box 6221

Holliston, MA 01746
(866) 429-9211 drourke@qbs.com https://www.qbs.com

Blocking pad procedures not 

approved.

Sunrise Community Inc. 

Crisis Prevention And 

Management

CPAM 2014 Full Approval 12/04/14
Howard Heller

Sunrise Community, Inc.

9040 Sunset Drive

Miami, FL 33173
(305) 596-9040 Hheller@sunrisegroup.org

Techniques for Effective 

Aggression Management
TEAM 06/14/10

John Ward

Team Interventions

1448 Crazy Horse Dr.

Lutz, FL 33559
(813) 784-7329 Jcwardjr@yahoo.com

Therapeutic Alternatives in 

Crisis Training
T.A.C.T. 06/14/10

Charles Hackenberg

Professional Education Services, Inc.

606 Huntington Street

Brandon, FL 33511
(800) 686-5511

chuck@pesinc.net

Revision Update: 01/18/2024

Only Live Face-to-Face Training Curricula by These Vendors Have Been Approved For Use

https://www.mandtsystem.comMandtMandt Systems
Mary McKenzie 

David Mandt & Associates

P.O. Box 831790

Richardson, TX 75083-1790
(800) 810-0755 mary@mandtsystem.com
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